EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF MAMARONECK HELD ON SEPTEMBER 9, 2024, AT 7:30 P.M. IN THE COURTROOM AT 169 MT. PLEASANT AVENUE

RESOLUTION RE: ESTABLISHING RIGHT TURN ON RED RESTRICTIONS AND PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES IN CERTAIN AREAS

RESOLVED, that Chapter 326 (Vehicle & Traffic Law) of the Code of the Village of Mamaroneck is amended as follows:

§ 326-74 Schedule VII: Prohibited Right Turns on Red Signal.

Name of Street	Direction of Travel	Prohibited Right Turn on Red Signal Onto
Mamaroneck Avenue	Both	New Street / Brixmore Driveway
New Street	East	Mamaroneck Avenue *At all times - Amend to remove time of day
Brixmore Driveway	West	Mamaroneck Avenue
Mamaroneck Avenue	North	Hillside Avenue
Gertrude Avenue	East	Mamaroneck Avenue *At all times - Amended to remove time of day

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Chapter 326 (Vehicle & Traffic Law) of the Code of the Village of Mamaroneck is amended as follows:

§ 326-80 Schedule VIII: Parking Prohibited at All Times

Name of Street	Side	Location
Mamaroneck Avenue	West	From Grand Street to a utility
		pole approximately 35 feet to
		the south
Mamaroneck Avenue	East	From Grand Street to parking
		lot driveway of 689
		Mamaroneck Avenue
New Street	South	From Mamaroneck Avenue
		to a point 25 feet west thereof
Mamaroneck Avenue	West	From New Street to a point
		41 feet south thereof
Mamaroneck Avenue	West	From New Street to a point
		25 feet north thereof
Mamaroneck Avenue	East	From the southern Brixmore
		Lot driveway to the northern
		Brixmore lot driveway
Gertrude Avenue	North	From the 107 Gertrude
		Avenue driveway to
		Mamaroneck Avenue

Name of Street	Side	Location
Mamaroneck Avenue	East	From Hillside Avenue to the
		northbound stop bar
		approximately 60 feet south

Ayes: Rawlings, Yizar-Reid, Young, Lucas

Nays: None Not Voting: Torres

I, the undersigned Clerk Treasurer of the Village of Mamaroneck, Westchester County, New York,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

That I have compared the annexed extract of the minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Mamaroneck, including the resolution contained therein, held on the 9th day of September, 2024, with the original thereof on file in my office, and that the same is a true and correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of said original so far as the same relates to the subject matters therein referred to.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that all members of said Board had due notice of said meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Village this 10^{th} day of September 2024.

Agostino A. Fusco

appeter Ordine